@ Full Circle Service

173LM & 1 79LM
PARTS LIST




A-35

MODELS 173-LM, 179-LM, 185-LM & 186-LM LAMINATORS




MODELS 173-LM, 179-LM, 185-LM & 186-LM LAMINATORS

179 BOTH
ITEM DESCRIPTION ONLY |MODELS QUAN
1 KNOB « o teiveertansssencnserssnnss it iatate ey - 1107407 1
2 SLEEVE, KNOBD t«vuvaerracentsntesirneaaraetinteeitsssonssatoeeies - 1107408 1
3 COVER ASSEMBLY (Right Hand) ............ e iian e, - 1109471 1
4 SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 MSPHCR ...... e et taeeeiiieene . - 1902818 2
5 BPEED NUT vt oeseesssessaseenenneisssssnssneenasesitssnssnnanss - 1103667 2
6 SCREW, 8-32x 3/8 MSPHCR . . oot ees e e ee e eneanaeaees - 1902804 4
7 TABLE PLATE, Machined ,.....c.cciiieiinrrrnmmnenrtoasonsennnannns 1106157 | 1106155 1
8 LABEL, Threading Diagram .......ccveeeees hraseessiisseraseenenns - 1106160 1
9 SIDE GUIDE i vuuvneeirrrsnnonerarenasnan reeeneieenens e - 1106162 1
10 KNOB ..0vvrecinnanenennn- e reeea i e ereaaaaaanas .. - 1106164 2
11 SCREW, KNOB ......uvrnnenennnnenorenss s e eirneeeaaiaaaaees - 1106163 2
12 LOGO PLATE ...vvieeereanenes . ettt ey - 1107912 1
*13 READY LIGHT ...oivivvnnerrnreranosons e et eearaeraane e e - 1105158 1
14 CONTROL PANEL, (Silk Screened) e rearearrarsanre Ceearenerares - 1102714 1
15 SCREW, 8-32 x 1/4 MSPHCR ....vivnnnneennns J ceeras - 1902802 4
16 NUT, Hex, 8-22 (KEPS) ............ e eeriieaar e Cheeran - 1926802 4
17 CONTROL SWITCH ,..coivvrvrrnrnnens et e - 1108169 1
18 SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 TCSPHCR .....ccivivuiennonsrncrnnirusrenncnns - 1907801 2
19 PANEL, Bracket ......cccvvervsiiorvrnnneas e R .. - 1102197 1
20 SCREW, 8-32x 1/4 MSPHCR .......... et et ies e raae ey - 1902802 2
21 LOCKWASHER H#E INternal TOOth .. vvee e rnnenaneeeroronsonnaesasons - 1925806 2
22 RUBBER FOOT o tverrsnererrneesenneess e teaar et - © 1101533 4
23 SCREW, 10-32 x 3/8 MSPHCR (SEMS) vteierinrianerersoncnennnnnns - 1911301 4
24 TABLE SUPPORT  ..tiriirrrrrrncancissarsns s reaeenanaeeas - 1104285 4
25 SCREW, 10-32 x 3/8 MSRHCR (SEMS) .....ovvreniinriiirienvnnannn. - 1911301 4
26 SPACER, Rubber Ring ........... ittt ae ettt - 1105141 2
27 TUBE, Film Guide ............. et reetare et e 1103515 | 1103513 2
28 SHAFT, Film Guide ......cvvviiriinnrannenrsinns e, 1103514 | 1103512 2
29 BEARING Film Guide Shaft ......ovveeeeeriorons et - 1103516 4
30 SCREW, 8 32 % 3/8 MSTHCR ...vvvrernerinnnvivaraneeeeraeansrnnnns - 1903001 4
31 LOCKWASHER, #8 External Tooth ........coiiiviviieiiianiiirane, - 1925803 4
32 TERMINAL BLOCK ...vrevienneannss e ieeeeieees e - 1107215 1
33 SCREW, 6-32 x 5/8 MSPHCR (SEMS) ........ e e e - 1911110 2
34 RECTIFIER & HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY . ..iveiiiinnrinrnnnesininsnens - 1104304 1
35 STAND-OFF INSULATORS .+ tuvvnreeenararsaersssnsanssarrerssssnsns - 1104293 2
36 SCREW, 6-32 x 3/8 MSPHCR (SEMS) .......covviinininiinnnninnnnns - 1911116 2
w SCREW, 6-32 x 5/16 MSPHCR (SEMS) .........cvieeninrininannans. - 1911115 2
28 CABLE CLAMP ... iittrtrreanensnanssnasensessssssssancetssssans - 1931001 1
39 SCREW, 8-32 x1/2 MSPHCR ....................................... - 1902809 1
40 NUT, Hex 8-32 624 0 =) S - 1926802 1
41 SCREW Grounding 6-32 x 3/16 MSPHCR {SEMS) +vveveevnrrianoranns - 1911113 1
42 MOTOR SHIELD ..... Ceraea et etnee st e i 1103635 | 1104269 1
42 SCREW, #8 x 5/16 SMTH ... 0outiinnrrnanranencsaosnrananaonauoses 1905304 4
44 COVER, Rear BaSE .........vvenuernenesansraneccnneconss eeeeaens 1103636 | 1104270 1




A-7

MODELS 173-LM, 179-LM, 185-LM & 186-LM LAMINATORS

179 BOTH

ITEM DESCRIPTION ONLY |MODELS|QUAN
45 SCREW, #8 x1/4 SMPH ... ..ccicntiinniirrrnanaeneeattscannnnann. - 1905003 4
46 FUSE HOLDER & LEAD ASSEMBLY ............ e - 1104290 1
%47 LABEL ELECTRICAL IDENTIFICATION . ... ..ot raercniriannnaiaen - 1105550 1
48 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY ..ivtvererasnenriraasesrrasssosercasstnss - 1104299 1
49 BUSHING, Strain Relief (HAYCO) «.ccvvrmniiiiinnniienenarssinas - 1952404 1
50 NAME PLATE, Serial No. Stamped ...... e bedaaeeasesasearaateseas 1103621 | 1104253 1
51 PANEL, Lower Rear COVET ..covececrniaseriaarnsnennnriiissrenns 1103634 | 1104271 1
52 SCREW, #6 x 5/16 SMPH ... iiiunnnerniniiitennnnnaennnaunans - 1905005 5
53 SCREW, 8-32x5/16 MSPHCR ....covcuvnveenarnacnrens Peesenea s - 1902808 2
54 CUT OFF PANEL.....c.coviiininnn e reasesebesaaararat e anns 1103629 | 1104268 1
55 SCREW, 8-32 x 5/16 MSPHCR ........... Ceenaes eeaiaeasiai e - 1902816 4
56 LOCKWASHER, #6 Internal Tooth .............. Ceresianeeei e - 1925802 4
57 NUT, Hex 6- 32 ............................................ e - 1926707 4
58 TEAR BLADE BRACKET ASSEMBLY ...vvvinnernnn et e 1103630 | 1104306 1
59 CABLE CLAMDP &+ iiietietisrassnsasarsaciesssersaasasancatsaransans - 1931007 3
60 SCREW, 8-32 x 3/8 MSPHCR ......ovvvnenens e e iaeaaean. - 1902804 6
61 NUT, Hex 8-32 (KEPS) tovvrrnceetr s tiisniananiaiitiasienseinnns - 1926802 6
62 HINGE, Thermostat Bracket .......... ceaiaas feene e reeaan - 1102312 1
63 THERMOSTAT BRACKET ..ciivvnenriennniiens, feeiesaeaai e - 1104314 1
64 | RIVET, 1/8 Oval Head (Semi-Tubular) ........... e eetreeeeeiisaeany - 1929713 4
65 THERMOSTAT GUARD (Right Hand) ........coivrimiiiiniiiianees - 1107446 1
66 THERMOSTAT GUARD (Left Hand) ...........cv0s ey - 1107447 1
67 RIVET, 1/8 Oval Head (Semi-Tubular} .............. e . - 1929745 4
68 INSTRUCTION PLATE, Thermostat R.H. ...ccavvseennen. i ey - 1104322 1
69 INSTRUCTION PLATE, Thermostat L.H. ....vevecvecnen. Ceraearanas - 1103004 1
70 PHENOLIC SPACER . iiicneriusesrtassanarassssssnasnonstaassrens - 1104311 2,
71 THERMOSTAT, Heat Control (Ref. Blue Dot) vevvirrcnneacieiannans - 11063005 1
72 THERMOSTAT, Ready Light & Motor Control (Ref. Yellow Dot) ........ - 1103039 1
73 SCREW, 8-32x 1/2 MSPHCR (SEMS) .uvrrereerenrnrrassnncnnanaans - 1911111 2
74 CABLE CLAMP ....ccceccrnsennninrsnss e sensierrar s - 1931007 2
75 SCREW, 6-32x 3/8 MSRHCR .....c.vvevneennnns R fraraeaeeaaes - 1902915 2
76 NUT, Hex 6-32 (KEPS) «+ocvvrennroonennnnereessnnnes e - 1926801 2
7 SUPPLY ROLL DISC ASSEMBLY ..... e ts e Paeenaes - 11022056 4
78 SCREW, 10-32x1/4 SSSH  ...ciciiniiniinn ferrrae st aaseratanaae - 1900004 2
79 ROD, Roll Carrier . sceeverveavnsenes e 1103626 | 1104274 2
80 WASHER, Flat Steel (Core Mounting) «..vveecreneerivrenniincnennn, - 1102346 2
81 SCREW, 6-32 x 5/16 MSBHS ... .cvvvvevnvann e i e n e, - 1901304 2
82 LOCKWASHER, #6 Internal Tooth «....ovvviieniiienennainn ceees - 1925802 2
83 WASHER, #6 Flat Metal ........... B P P - 1925007 2
84 COVER ASSEMBLY (Left Hand} ......... Cieriecssasarriraarraasanns - 1109474 1
*85 FUSE (15 AMP) «cvvvnenerrocenenrarsnses ceienes v e - 1104289 1
86 WASHER, #8 Flat Metal ....... ceeaans eaenes Cersarasesr e - - 1925004 2
g1 SCREW, 8 32 x 5/8 MSPHCR (SEMS) “rvvvnvnsnrnetnsesasssencnanas - 1911118 1
88 THERMOSTAT BRACKET, Left Hand ........c..... fheeesiiaenens . - 1106188 1

*DENOTES ELECTRICAL COMPONENT CHANGE REQUIRED FOR MODELS 185-LM AND 186-LM
LAMINATORS 230 V. 50 HZ. 186-LM 185-LM

89 READY LIGHT ..iiiicinniiniennisnsrsersosrenrssrassansssananssonrs 105308 | 105308 1
90 LABEL, Electrical Identification ........ccooiiviiiiiiiiiiiiinaaonn 105551 | 105551 1
91 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY ...ttt ininreiinrisarnsnnresasonancaens 102335 | 102335 1
92 MOTOR o tivvs crveancnanrostnssssaesenansssssssssoseanstssasnnnsss 128525| 128525 1




A-9

MODELS 173-LM, 179-LM, 185-LM & 186-LM LAMINATORS




MODELS 173-LM, 179-LM, 185-LM & 186-LM LAMINATORS

A-10

179 BOTH

ITEM DESCRIPTION ONLY {MODELS| QUAN
1 DRIVE CHAIN & MASTER LINK ASSEMBLY tuviiiansnnrnreinnansens - 1104300 1
2 SPROCKET, DIiVEN +ueuuusuiseteinsiorasnsnunnsssssssssonisasuns - 1104248 1
3 SCREW, B-32 X 3/168 SSSH ttvnrerivisrennnnnnnseeserisnornsnsnes - 1900012 1
4 SPROCKET, Drive +vivevevenrnnnns e e Crrerenne - 1104263 1
5 SCREW, 8-32xX2/16 SSSH tvvvtvreererisnnnnsseressorerernsnsnns - 1500012 1
* 6 MOTOR, Gear Reduction W/Leads & Fan «.ceevvsrerrrverariraorenss - 1103745 1
7 SCREW, 10-32x1/2 MSRHCR .«iivuiniiriotinnsresnonerionnaerenns - 1902907 4
8 WASHER, #10 Flat Metal . ivveerinnernnrerrorersrnnnennonsnsrrrns - 1925002 4
g LOCKWASHER, #10 Internal TOOth +uvevveevernrvsvororncnnensnrasans - 1925803 4
10 INSULATOR  «.vevvnnn e P - 1104295 1
11 WIRE TIE. e cenuenrnrnnn. e iaaeeiaiasiaaer ey - 1932101 3
12 INSULATING SLEEVE (Fuse HOIEI) +ievevierrronrnrsnnsnssossssans - 1954311 1
13 SPACER, Bearing BIock «c.vieiiariiarriertsreasiisaseannsesnsns . - 1104288 4
14 SCREW, 10-32 x 3/8 MSPHCR (SEMS) .ttt viiiririnrnrnnnrneeneninns - 1911102 2
15 SCREW, #6 X 5/16 SMTH +evvvivnrerroronnonnnnns e - 1905304 | 21
16 BEARING BRACKET .etvvtrearrerinnnncnsannsronon raaeas vevees . - 1104286 4
17 SCREW, 10-32 x 3/8 MSPHCR (SEMS} .vvvererrrrenennnnnncnnannnn - 1911301 | 14
18 BEARING, Bronze +vevisvevsvnoncnnesss et - 1102218 8
19 BRUSH HOLDER  ++evevveerervsonnnnns et eeieaieeereeeaae s - 1102232 4
20 SCREW, 6-32x1/8 SSSH .....covvrennnn-- e b iaereieietiiiaaas - 1900008 2
21 CARBON BRUSH & SPRING ASSEMBLY .....ccvvvun R - 1102231 4
22 CAP, Brush Holder ......... C e tesesesiseser it e e - 1102234 4
23 SPRING BRACKET ...... e ieee e e - 1101026 4
24 SPRING, Bearing Bracket ..... Cetearessareerereren sy - 1102275 4
25 LEVER, Left Hand ....evvivneeevnnnn. et - 1102277 2
26 LEVER, Right HAnd +.ccovneverinnnanvrennns e - 1102276 2

27 EYE BOLT, 8-32 X 1-9/16 (ClOS€d) «+vvevrnvrunnvressrrernoneneanns - 1953801 4 -
28 NUT, Hex, 8-32 +.vvivenirnnnnnnns e - 1926701 4
29 LOCKWASHER, #8 Internal Tooth ....... Ceeesaeaerarer ey - 1925806 4
30 PERMA-NUT, 10-32 +tvvvineeeriinrnnrsnrencanennnans e - 1932401 4
31 SCREW, 10-32 x 3/8 MSPHCR .-vcvvevruunenns Cereserarreraasarans - 1902805 4
32 SCREW, 10-32 X 7/16 MSPHCR +eveerernnnernannnnanararrannennnns - 1902913 3
33 NUT, Hex 10-32 +vivvveinnannns e b, s - 1926702 3
34 CABLE CLAMP ...c0oiviinnennnes Crebieseesiecattsenntrans - 1931007 6
35 MOUNTING BRACKET ..vvuvvrnrorrrsvronanas e rerreiereereaeaaas - 1102109 2
36 SCREW, #6 x 3/8 SMPH ...... e aaaas - 1905002 2
37 PULL RUBBER ROLLER ++vvvereererarnannanneneens R cveses. | 1103638 1104291 2
38 RESISTOR ROLL ASSEMBLY  ++ccvovorunnosectctertssssnsnsnnnnnens 1103672 | 1103652 2
39 WASHER, Spring 1/2 (Wavy) «.eveeerieaaiiantonnssoecriasnersraas - 1926504 4
40 WASHER, Non Metallic -c.oaveenn. Cheeaianea S eererrererencr et a - 1104287 4
41 SPRING SHAFT ...... e i - 1102288 2
42 ROLL CARRIER ROD BRACKET +ivevrtirsensosonnanonsroonsnsanns - 1102230 2
43 SCREW, 8-32x1/4 MSPHCR ..... et - 1902802 4
44 LOCKWASHER, #8 Internal TOOth «.evvviuveniaronranonssannesrnans . - 1925806 4
45 RIVET, 1/8 Oval Head (Semi-Tubular) ....... e iaiar iy - 1929703 4
46 BRAKE SPINDLE ..... e e ieeer e - 1102186 2
47 ROLL PIN +teveenennnencesssnssnsnnnennaens e - 1929212 4
48 BRAKEWELDEDASSEMBLY ............. - 1102233 2
49 BRAKE LINER ..cvcoveunes e st s rerraea e - 1104261 2
50 FRICTIONDISC +vvtvevnvvennnnns Ch ot tte e, - 1102181 2
51 BRAKE DISC ....... Ceereiareaseans e e reieseeaaa e anan .. - 1102187 2
52 BRAKE SPRING -+ :eausvnvnnsenres Cheerereree et - 1104508 2
52 FLEX-LOC HEX NUT, 10-32 .......... et sae et - 1927202 2
54 SIDE PLATE (Right Hand) ...evveevenns e raaratee e, - 1104266 1
55 SIDE PLATE (Left Hand} ..eveveiervnnrnernsanns tersracratesansanes - 1104315 1
56 BASE PLATE +cvevveeescnctorancnanans Chtraseerrar et aieanes 1103588| 1104265 1
57 SCREW, 10-32 x 1/2 MSRHCR ....... e ereerreataeaearaaaaaa, - 1902907 4
58 LOCKWASHER #10 Internal Tooth «vevvaesn et earerae e raaaaaan s - 1925803 4
59 NUT, Hex 10-32 ........ Crereraieaseraaes Creeraeaeaas feereaaaes - 1926702 4




A-8

MODELS 173-LM & 179-LM  LAMINATORS

ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAM

HEAT
CONTROL MOTOR AND READY LIGHT CONTROL
THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT <9}

FUSE HOLDER

READY LIGHT

— WHT O—WHT
e 1]

[ rRED | |
RESISTOR BLK

® ®

BLK o (o RED
GJ D::QBLK - BLK—
WHT
POWER CORD E3L*“‘| ; t Pl
%;Dﬁ,: CRCAC DY F 3 L2t
g 8 9 @ nuw i |P RED1{2
GRN == - E = . WHT
L TET . ot i
TERMINAL BLOCK R RECTIFIER\
---------- WIRE PATH FOR 5 ‘s
MCDEL 179-LM
179 BOTH
ITEM DESCRIPTION ONLY |MODELS| QUAN
1 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Wht) ,......... eresaasaesesasseren 1103563 | 1103567 1
2 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (WH) . ..uvuiveinrrnnmnnncncnnnnnanns 1103547 | 1104318 1
3 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Wht) ... vvverrncraiinaancnnnaass 1103567 | 1105430 1
4 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMELY (Wht) ......... i teereresaer e eenns 1103567 | 1105430 1
5 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Red) ..........  ehassenessesresnens 1105433 1
6 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Blk) .....ccovenvnea- Ceisrasesaanas 1105434 1
7 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Wht) ....ciieernrrcensnenenraananns 1103564 | 1105432 1
8 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY {(Wht} ......ivvvananes e sesaraaeaeas 1105434 1
9 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Wht) ...... Mereerraereaessatasneras 1104319 1
10 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Red) ....cvvvvnes teveerresenenan . 1105911 1
11 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Wht) ....cvivvenees e herestenrannans 1104319 1
12 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (BlK) ....cvvievecnrnnnnaanarorancans 1105436 1
13 L.LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Red) ....... it sasert e eneans 1105437 1
14 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY COMPLETE....... Cersaarenns hererrecneae 1104299 1




A-11

MODELS 185-LM & 186-LM LAMINATORS

ELECTRICAL WIRING DIAGRAM

——— . _HEAT ___ . ) . . ) -
1 CONTROL MOTOR AND READY LIGHT CONTROL
i THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT
3 WHE— 1) | R — HT—— READY LIGHT
1‘ 1 i
' L !
1 : ‘
| .
|
WHT
| CONTROL
BlK SWITCH
13 Lo
I
R M
185 BOTH
ITEM DESCRIPTION ONLY | MODELS QUAN
1 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (White) ...vvvinrnneiriinnanncnens 103567 103563 1
2 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (White) .......cciiiniiiieninnnnnns 102663 1
2 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (White) .......c.oeiiiiiiininnenans 105430 103567 2
4 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Red) ... ovviiiiviinrrernneneranns 105423 1
5 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (YellOW) +vvvvererenarcennannrnanse 105608 1
6 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (White) ...uvveroreanracnnannrvares 103564 105432 1
7 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (White) ....vveiiiviirrernanannares 103684 1
8 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (White) ..ouvinrnrerrnrinnenncnenss 107506 1
9 LEAD & TERMINAL ASSEMBLY (Red) ... ociieiiinmrcnnroceannans 105911 1
10 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY COMPLETE ......iiiiiinrenrananrannans 102335 1




	173LM & 179LM COVER PAGE
	173LM & 179LM EXPLODED VIEWS/PARTS LISTS
	173LM & 179LM WIRING DIAGRAM

